The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website:www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 123 /2020 Date : 10th Sept., 2020

SUB: CONFERENCE "GROW YOUR WINGS" FROM 19TH -23RD SEPT 2020....

CENTENARY CELEBRATION OF RANGERING IN INDIA EXTENDED TILL DEC 2020.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters is pleased to inform you that the Centenary celebration of Rangering in India is extended until December 2020 and it would be virtual. To exhibit our ranger section, we have organized various activities from September till December 2020.

Conference "Grow your wings" for Rangers and Ranger Leaders from 19th -23rd Sept 2020.

This conference for Rangers and Ranger leaders gives an insight on the various initiatives of WAGGGS, UNICEF, Gov. of India. It also gives and opportunity to the girls participating to design their own new uniform. Meet the experts who are working on SDG and other issues in India and many more thought provoking opportunities.

We have limited seats for the conference; spaces will be allotted on first come first serve basis and on further approval from State association. Last date is 14th Sept 2020.

The State Associations and district associations are requested to further communicate this event to our members and avail this opportunity to participate in the above conference.

There would be more activities and competitions and a grand Celebration in December 2020.

Last date for registrations is 14th Sept 2020, register via, google form https://forms.gle/xhNhiFwXUFake9GU6 come and be a part of the celebration.

Thanking you,

Yours in Guiding,

(Ms. Darshana Pawaskar)
Joint Director (G)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All the Assistant Directors, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Regional Offices for further followup.